

BID ITEMS				<i>Mehta Mechanical Company, Inc. dba MMC, Inc. <sup>1</sup></i>		<i>G.B. Cooke, Inc.</i>		<i>PPC Construction, Inc.</i>	
No	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	For construction of project complete as shown and specified in Contract Documents, excluding Bid Items 2 through 12	1	LS	\$ 3,288,000.00	\$ 3,288,000.00	\$ 3,614,000.00	\$ 3,614,000.00	\$ 3,704,760.00	\$ 3,704,760.00
2	For engineering, furnishing, installing and removing all sheeting, shoring, bracing or equivalent	1	LS	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 70,500.00	\$ 70,500.00
3.a	For conducting a subsurface geophysical investigation using electronic utility location	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 46,520.00	\$ 46,520.00
3.b	Furnishing labor, material, and equipment to pothole substructures using a non-destructive Air Vacuum Soil Extraction	10	Wkdys	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 5,765.00	\$ 57,650.00
4.a	Constructing approx. 4-inch diameter Schedule 80 PVC above ground pipe	400	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 47,200.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 17,600.00
4.b	Constructing approx. 150 feet of 4-inch diameter Schedule 80 PVC below ground pipe	150	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 27,750.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 12,450.00
5.a	Constructing approx. 5,100 feet of 6-inch diameter Schedule 80 PVC above ground pipe	5100	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 280,500.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 285,600.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 290,700.00
5.b	Construction approx. 900 feet of 6-inch diameter Schedule 80 PVC below ground pipe	900	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 90,000.00
6.a	Constructing approx. 2,100 feet of 10-inch diameter Schedule 80 PVC above ground pipe	2100	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 199,500.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 140,700.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 237,300.00
6.b	Construction approx. 150 feet of 10-inch diameter Schedule 80 PVC below ground pipe	150	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 23,400.00
7	Furnishing labor, material, and equipment to construct approx. 550 linear feet of 8-foot high chain link fence, including grading, post holes and concrete	550	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 56,650.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 56,650.00
8	Labor and equipment for approx. 10 hrs. standby time as directed by Engineer as indicated in Section 1B, Part 2.17.11 of Special Provisions	10	HR	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00
9	Furnishing labor, equipment, and materials for installation of air vacuum valve assemblies, air vacuum valve, plug valve and all necessary piping	5	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 7,570.00	\$ 37,850.00
10	Furnishing labor, materials and equipment for the excavation, removal, loading, and disposal off site unsuitable material, imported Structural Fill/Structural Backfill	20	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00
11	Furnishing labor, materials and equipment for the excavation, removal, loading, and disposal off site of unsuitable material, imported Granular Bedding Material	20	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00
12.a	For preparation, submittal and Districts' acceptance of an affected soil testing and disposal plan in Area 1, 2, and 3	1	LS	\$ 6,156.00	\$ 6,156.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
12.b	Furnishing all labor, materials, and equipment for soil sampling, profiling, excavation, removal, loading, transporting and disposal off site non-hazardous	10	CY	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00
12.c	Furnishing all labor, materials, and equipment for soil sampling, profiling, excavation, removal, loading, transporting and disposal off site hazardous	10	CY	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00

<sup>1</sup>Listed Subcontractors

\$ 4,351,656.00

\$ 4,538,400.00

\$ 4,668,380.00

1. Alcorn Fence Company, Sun Valley, CA (Fencing)

2. ACSE, Irvine, CA (Electrical & Instrumentation)

BID ITEMS				Green Building Corporation		Caliagua, Inc.			
No	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	For construction of project complete as shown and specified in Contract Documents, excluding Bid Items 2 through 12	1	LS	\$ 3,750,000.00	\$ 3,750,000.00	\$ 3,510,819.00	\$ 3,510,819.00	-	-
2	For engineering, furnishing, installing and removing all sheeting, shoring, bracing or equivalent	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 309,939.00	\$ 309,939.00	-	-
3.a	For conducting a subsurface geophysical investigation using electronic utility location	1	LS	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 23,345.00	\$ 23,345.00	-	-
3.b	Furnishing labor, material, and equipment to pothole substructures using a non-destructive Air Vacuum Soil Extraction	10	Wkdys	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 5,120.70	\$ 51,207.00	-	-
4.a	Constructing approx. 4-inch diameter Schedule 80 PVC above ground pipe	400	LF	\$ 87.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 47,200.00	-	-
4.b	Constructing approx. 150 feet of 4-inch diameter Schedule 80 PVC below ground pipe	150	LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 25,950.00	-	-
5.a	Constructing approx. 5,100 feet of 6-inch diameter Schedule 80 PVC above ground pipe	5100	LF	\$ 96.00	\$ 489,600.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 571,200.00	-	-
5.b	Construction approx. 900 feet of 6-inch diameter Schedule 80 PVC below ground pipe	900	LF	\$ 185.00	\$ 166,500.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 173,700.00	-	-
6.a	Constructing approx. 2,100 feet of 10-inch diameter Schedule 80 PVC above ground pipe	2100	LF	\$ 108.00	\$ 226,800.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 285,600.00	-	-
6.b	Construction approx. 150 feet of 10-inch diameter Schedule 80 PVC below ground pipe	150	LF	\$ 192.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 30,750.00	-	-
7	Furnishing labor, material, and equipment to construct approx. 550 linear feet of 8-foot high chain link fence, including grading, post holes and concrete	550	LF	\$ 114.00	\$ 62,700.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 52,250.00	-	-
8	Labor and equipment for approx. 10 hrs. standby time as directed by Engineer as indicated in Section 1B, Part 2.17.11 of Special Provisions	10	HR	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 804.00	\$ 8,040.00	-	-
9	Furnishing labor, equipment, and materials for installation of air vacuum valve assemblies, air vacuum valve, plug valve and all necessary piping	5	EA	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,163.00	\$ 25,815.00	-	-
10	Furnishing labor, materials and equipment for the excavation, removal, loading, and disposal off site unsuitable material, imported Structural Fill/Structural Backfill	20	CY	\$ 220.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 246.00	\$ 4,920.00	-	-
11	Furnishing labor, materials and equipment for the excavation, removal, loading, and disposal off site of unsuitable material, imported Granular Bedding Material	20	CY	\$ 230.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 246.00	\$ 4,920.00	-	-
12.a	For preparation, submittal and Districts' acceptance of an affected soil testing and disposal plan in Area 1, 2, and 3	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	-	-
12.b	Furnishing all labor, materials, and equipment for soil sampling, profiling, excavation, removal, loading, transporting and disposal off site non-hazardous	10	CY	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	-	-
12.c	Furnishing all labor, materials, and equipment for soil sampling, profiling, excavation, removal, loading, transporting and disposal off site hazardous	10	CY	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	-	-

\$ 4,923,450.00

\$ 5,125,655.00